
 
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

November 01 – 07, 2021 
 
 

 
For Date: 11/01/2021  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

21-73586        0004 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-73587        0006 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

21-73591        0102 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-73592        0105 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

21-73593        0115:55 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-73594        0143 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

21-73595        0148 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

21-73596        0155 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL & DES - N MAIN ST 

 

21-73597        0155 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-73598        0200 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-73600        0203 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-73601        0204 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

21-73602        0232 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SNOWBERRY CIR 

 

21-73603        0244 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-73604        0258 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-73608        0451 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-73609        0500 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

21-73610        0513 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-73611        0519 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3540] SOUTH DEERFIELD WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-73612        0527 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

21-73613        0547 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-73615        0612 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-73617        0617 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-73626        0737 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-73629        0743 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-73630        0744:42 MEDICAL EMERGENCY BAYSTATE SPRINGFIELD MED CTR   

  Location/Address:    [WHA] WILLIAMSBURG RD 

 

21-73633        0801:20 Drill/Testing Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-73638        0844:44 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD + PLAIN RD 

 

21-73642        0851:33 GENERAL INFO Call Given to an Officer   

          Location:    [DRF]  

 

21-73673        1040 Cruiser Maintenance No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-73677        1046:11 TRAFFIC HAZARD Transferred/Ref to Utility   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MATHEWS RD 

 

21-73678        1046 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

21-73680        1052:08 911 CALL Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WELLS CROSS RD 

 

21-73681        1052 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-73687        1142:47 BE ON THE LOOK OUT Investigated   

          Location:    [BOL] FRANKLIN COUNTY 

   Original Call #:    21-73686 

 

21-73707        1308 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-73709        1318:38 911 HANG UP Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-73724        1405 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-73731        1421:59 BE ON THE LOOK OUT Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    178039AB 

 

21-73759        1600 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-73768        1630:43 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-73778        1700 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

21-73784        1720 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-73788        1729:40 ABANDONED 911 CALL ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] THE BEMENT SCHOOL - OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-73799        1828 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-73810        1945:54 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-73814        1953 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-73825        2027:07 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-73827        2039 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

21-73828        2040 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-73832        2051 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] BEAVER DRIVE NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

21-73847        2113 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

21-73848        2118 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-73849        2120 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-73855        2139 OPEN DOOR Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] TRANSFER STATION - LEE RD 

 

21-73857        2153 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-73861        2208:00 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-73867        2236 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-73910        2300:17 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PORTER ST + THAYER ST 

 

21-73878        2348 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 11/02/2021  -  Tuesday  
 

21-73881        0020 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-73883        0107 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-73884        0135 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-73885        0147:23 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-73886        0147 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-73888        0230 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-73889        0233 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-73891        0241 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

21-73893        0315 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

21-73894        0320 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 



21-73896        0405 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5722] MILL VILLAGE PROFESSIONAL BUILDING - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-73897        0411 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-73901        0536 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3254] HOLY FAMILY CATHOLIC CHURCH - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-73902        0548 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-73903        0548 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-73916        0752 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-73925        0848:03 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

21-73934        0931 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

21-73942        0957:48 SERVE WARRANT Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

         Refer To Arrest:    21DRF-176-AR 

            Arrest:    CHICOINE, CHRISTOPHER J      

           Address:    140 N MAIN ST Apt. #B   DEERFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    WARRANT; DEFAULT / STRAIGHT 

 

21-73975        1226:59 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport/ Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-73981        1307:37 Drill/Testing Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5200] PILOT PRECISION - MERRIGAN WAY 

 

21-73984        1344 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-74010        1601 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-233-OF 

 

21-74012        1612:51 LICENSE PLATE STOLEN Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-234-OF 

 

21-74013        1620:22 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8371] SOUTH DEERFIELD FAMILY PRACTICE (CDH) - ELM ST 

        Refer To Summons:    21DRF-177-AR 

 
21-74031        1708:14 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-74045        1744:30 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

21-74115        2323 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 11/03/2021  -  Wednesday  
 

21-74117        0058:04 ASSIST CITIZEN TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

21-74118        0107 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-74121        0120 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-74122        0129 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

21-74123        0142 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-74124        0157 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-74126        0215 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-74127        0218 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-74128        0218 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-74130        0259 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-74131        0302 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-74132        0341 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-74136        0438 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

21-74137        0455 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8831] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-74138        0535 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

21-74139        0541 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3540] SOUTH DEERFIELD WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-74140        0602:43 911 CALL ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-74141        0620 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-74145        0709 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-74151        0748:35 Drill/Testing Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 8306] YANKEE CANDLE / AKA YCP - YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

21-74175        0946 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-74190        1037:27 911 CALL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-74209        1145:54 TRESPASS Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFYCM] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YCM - YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

21-74212        1213:28 COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

21-74220        1324 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-74249        1541 ADMINISTRATIVE No Action Required   

          Location:    [DRF] TOWN WIDE 

 

21-74250        1550:26 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - FOOTBALL FIELD - PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-74259        1611:54 CHECK WELFARE FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] AREA OF KOCOT'S PIT - CONWAY RD 

 

21-74273        1730 ADMINISTRATIVE No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

21-74277        1732:58 DISABLED MV TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RT 91 NB 39.8 MM - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 



21-74280        1804:20 FIRE ALARM Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

21-74281        1806:20 DISTURBANCE Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    21DRF-178-AR 

 

21-74322        1959:07 ARTICLES LOST Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7469] CIESLUK MARKET - N MAIN ST 

 

21-74325        2011:56 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Vehicle Towed   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T2819399 

 

21-74338        2122 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-74356        2343 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 11/04/2021  -  Thursday  
 

21-74359        0041 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-74363        0121:05 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-74366        0218 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-74367        0222 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-74368        0224 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

21-74369        0229:51 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

21-74370        0238 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

21-74371        0240 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-74372        0240 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-74373        0243 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL & DES - N MAIN ST 

 

21-74374        0251 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-74381        0536 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7871] RICHARD'S AUTOMOTIVE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-74384        0601 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-74385        0608 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-74389        0622:46 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    21DRF-76-AC 

 

21-74390        0701 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-74394        0708:41 911 MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY/MATHERS - BOYDEN LN 

 

21-74399        0811:33 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BY CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 



 

21-74434        1029:51 SUICIDE THREAT FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

        Refer To Summons:    21DRF-179-AR 

                         

21-74440        1100 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-74446        1106:03 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST OF 91 OVERPASSES - STILLWATER RD 

 

21-74448        1111:49 OFFICER WANTED COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

            Refer To P/C:    21DRF-180-AR 

21-74468        1254:26 NOTIFICATION Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0346] FRANKLIN COUNTY LEAGUE OF SPORTSMENS CLUBS - RIVER RD 

 

21-74472        1305:47 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-74480        1333 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

21-74489        1414:58 911 HANG UP Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAGTHU] LEARNING  CENTER (EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL) - PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-74495        1420 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-74531        1655:54 TRAFFIC HAZARD Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY RD 

 

21-74535        1724:46 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Transferred/Ref to Utility   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + JONES CROSS RD 

 

21-74538        1737:36 DISABLED MV TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] 40.5 MM - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

21-74559        1842:18 Car vs. Deer TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] 38.3 MM IAO - ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 

 

21-74581        1930 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] COATES AVE 

 

21-74582        2056 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-74600        2142 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

21-74604        2205 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] COATES AVE 

 

21-74610        2229 TRAFFIC HAZARD Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY RD 

 

21-74627        2348 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-74628        2355 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY RD 

 

 

For Date: 11/05/2021  -  Friday  
 

21-74634        0023:55 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-74635        0046:15 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    181961AB 

 

21-74639        0142 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-74641        0201 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 



 

21-74642        0212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS & THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-74643        0219 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-74644        0221 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-74645        0224 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

21-74647        0226 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-74648        0229 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-74654        0306 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3540] SOUTH DEERFIELD WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-74657        0307 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

21-74658        0308 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2946] LEO'S - ELM ST 

 

21-74664        0338:10 DISABLED MV TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD EXIT 25 OFF RAMP - ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 

 

21-74667        0456 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-74668        0513 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

21-74670        0541 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-74671        0545 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-74675        0601:13 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

        Refer To Summons:    21DRF-181-AR 

           Summons:    CLEVELAND, AMANDA LEE      

           Address:    936 S DEERFIELD RD   CONWAY, MA 

           Charges:    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE 

                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE 

                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT 

 

21-74677        0721 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-74683        0753 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-74686        0808:51 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    182190AB 

 

21-74687        0814:52 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-74696        0842:38 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-74716        1001 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-74731        1118 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-74756        1322 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 



21-74761        1344 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

21-74770        1450 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

21-74789        1619:45 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-74791        1627:26 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NW SECTOR - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

21-74805        1751 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

21-74812        1818 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-74814        1819 INVESTIGATION Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-74815        1827 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-74823        1840 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-74824        1842:36 UNWANTED PERSON Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-74836        1938:03 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3626] SOUTH DEERFIELD VETERINARY CLINIC - ELM ST 

 

21-74843        2006:59 FIRE ALARM Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEMENT SCHOOL - GIRLS DORM - OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-74878        2158 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

21-74880        2208:59 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-236-OF 

 

21-74883        2224 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-74891        2307:32 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-237-OF 

 

21-74903        2348 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

 

For Date: 11/06/2021  -  Saturday  
 

21-74916        0033:44 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-74920        0046 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

21-74925        0108 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-74926        0110:53 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-74928        0111 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-74930        0127 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-74931        0143:19 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 



21-74932        0156 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3989] GREG'S AUTO BODY/GMG ENTERPRISES - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-74935        0202 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

21-74941        0225 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-74942        0303 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-74943        0323 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-74944        0351:21 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-74945        0357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-74947        0413 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-74948        0420 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2115] NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS - ELM ST 

 

21-74951        0609:57 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + MEMORIAL ST 

 

21-74959        0820 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-74960        0825:28 911 MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SETTRIGHT RD 

 

21-74967        0937 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

21-74982        1122 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-74988        1147:11 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [WHA WHA4568] PUCHALSKI, LOUISE - OLD STATE RD 

 

21-75001        1222:48 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-75011        1319:55 911 CALL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-75019        1349:46 911 CALL Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-75049        1554:00 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

21-75051        1605:07 SHOPLIFTING CRIMINAL APPLICATION   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

        Refer To Summons:    21DRF-182-AR 

           Summons:    ROSE, TENA N      

           Address:    23 MASON DR   NEW BRITAIN, CT 

           Charges:    LARCENY OVER $1200 BY SINGLE SCHEME c266 §30(1) 

                       UNLAWFUL DEACTIVATION OR REMOVAL OF THEFT DETECTION DEVICE 

                       CONSPIRACY 

        Refer To Summons:    21DRF-183-AR 

           Summons:    FELDMAN-RUSCIANO, DEBORAH ANN      

           Address:    15 MASON DR   NEW BRITAIN, CT 

           Charges:    LARCENY OVER $1200 c266 §30(1) 

                       RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY +$1200 c266 §60 

                       CONSPIRACY 

 

21-75069        1745:45 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-75073        1807:21 HARASSMENT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 



 

21-75098        2003:38 FIRE ALARM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

 

For Date: 11/07/2021  -  Sunday  
 

21-75133        0010 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-75134        0013 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-75137        0036 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

21-75141        0057:50 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-75144        0103 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-75146        0104 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

21-75147        0115 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

21-75148        0116 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-75151        0142:50 FIRE ALARM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

21-75154        0408:55 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-75156        0530 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

21-75157        0555:28 ABANDONED 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HERITAGE WAY 

 

21-75171        0845 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-75173        0852:00 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-75186        1016 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD + PLAIN (WEST 90-130) RD 

 

21-75214        1241:11 911 CALL Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-75213        1242 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-75236        1553:19 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-75237        1559 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

21-75240        1617 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

21-75247        1642 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-75260        1707 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-75261        1708 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

21-75266        1731 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] SOUTH - SAND GULLY RD 

 

21-75267        1733 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-75276        1753 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-75296        1945:07 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3626] SOUTH DEERFIELD VETERINARY CLINIC - ELM ST 

 

21-75313        2107:12 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

21-75315        2134 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-75336        2356 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

 

 


